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10. Chapter 10: Tariff Schedule

Tariff Schedule*

Table 160: Tariff Schedule

S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges

1. DOMESTIC

(i) 0-100 units

INR/kW/Month: INR 10

1.60 INR/kWh

(ii) 101-200 units 2.30 INR/kWh

(iii) 201-400 units 2.80 INR/kWh

(iv) 401 and above 3.40 INR/kWh

(v)
Lifeline Consumer#
(Up to 2x40 W bulbs only)

INR/kW/Month: INR 10 1.00 INR/kWh

2. COMMERCIAL/NON-DOMESTIC

(i) 0-100 units
INR/kW/Month: INR 20

3.35 INR/kWh

(ii) 101 units and above 4.35 INR/kWh

3. HT COMMERCIAL

(i) HT Commercial 110 INR/kVA/month 4.50 INR/kVAh

4. AGRICULTURE

(i) For sanctioned load up to 10 HP - 0.90 INR/kWh

(ii)
Beyond 10 HP and up to 99 HP 
sanctioned load

- 1.30INR/kWh

5. PUBLIC LIGHTING

(i) For all units - 4.80 INR/kWh

6. LT Public Water Works

(i) LT Public Water Works 40 INR per HP or part thereof 4.50 INR/kWh

7. LT INDUSTRIAL 

(i) LTP Motive Power 50 INR per HP or part thereof 3.85 INR/kVAh

1) Fixed Charges shall be reduced by 25% in the lean season from May to August for Fishery Industry

8. HT/EHT Industry

(i)
High Tension Consumer (For all 
units) 

355 INR/kVA/month 4.40 INR/kVAh

(ii)

HT Industrial (Ferro 
Metallurgical/ Steel Melting/ Steel 
Rerolling/Power Intensive (For all 
units)

535 INR/kVA/month 4.35 INR/kVAh

Fixed Charges shall be reduced by 25% in the lean season from May to August for Fishery Industry

Secretary, JERC
(For Goa and UTs)

Secretary, JERC
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S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges

9. HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS

(i) Hoarding/Signboards 110 INR/ kVA / Month or part thereof 7.00 INR/kWh

10. EV CHARGING STATION ^ - 4.90 INR/kVAh

11. Temporary Supply

Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if any) plus energy charges (for 
relevant slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both.
For multi activity pursuit, applicable Tariff for temporary connection shall be with reference to that 
of non-domestic category for permanent supply.

* A Regulatory Surcharge of 4.40% shall be applicable to all the consumer categories as a percentage of the 
total Energy and Demand charges payable by the consumer towards recovery of past accumulated gap. 

# If the consumption exceeds 50 units per month then Domestic tariff shall be applicable.

^ The Tariff approved for EV Charging Station is for HT Category. For LT category 0.20 Paise additional Tariff 
will be applicable.  

Applicability

Table 161: Applicability of Tariff Schedule 

S.No. Category Applicability

1. Domestic

This schedule shall apply to private houses, hostels, 
hospitals run on Non-commercial lines, Religious 
Institutions, Government Schools & associated facilities for 
Light, Fans, Radios, Domestic Heating and other household 
appliances including water pumps up to 2 HP.

2. LT Commercial/Non-Domestic

This schedule shall apply to Shops, Offices, Restaurants, Bus 
Stations, Photo Studios, Laundries, Cinema Theatres, 
Industrial Lighting, clubs and other Commercial 
installations.

Point of Supply/Notes: This includes all categories which 
are not covered by other tariff categories including Domestic 
Category, Lifeline Consumer, Industrial LT, HT/EHT 
Category (A&B), Agriculture and Poultry, Public Lighting.

3. HT Commercial
This schedule shall apply to all the consumers falling under 
the LT Commercial category above but connected at 11 kV or 
above voltage level

4. Agriculture This schedule shall apply to Agriculture or poultry loads up 
to 99 HP sanctioned load will be considered in this category.

5. Public Lighting

6. LT Public Water Works

7. LT Industrial
This schedule shall apply to all Low-Tension Industrial 
Motive Power Connections including water works/pumps 
with sanctioned load up to 120 HP.

8. HT/EHT consumers
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power 
consumers drawing through 11 kV and 66 kV systems having 
contract demand of 100 kVA and above.

Secretary, JERC
(For Goa and UTs)
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9. Chapter 9: Tariff Schedule
Tariff Schedule

Sr. 
No.

Category Fixed Charges
Energy 
Charge 

(INR/kWh)

1. Life Line Connection

0 to 100 units INR 10.00 per kW per month 1.25

2. Domestic Connection 

0 to 100 units

INR 20.00 per kW per month

1.60

101 to 200 units   3.30 

201 to 300 units   5.50 

301 units & above   7.00

3. Commercial 

0-100 Units 

INR 30.00 per kW per month

7.00

101 to 200 Units 8.20

201 and above 10.00

4. Govt. Connection

0-200 Units 
INR 30.00 per kW per month

8.60 

201 Units & above 10.00 

5. Industrial

All units INR 50/- per KVA   per month 6.50

6. HT Industrial

All Units INR 150/- per KVA   per month 9.20

7. Public Lighting

All Units INR 75/- per KVA   per month 6.75

8.
Electric Vehicle 
Charging Station

6.00*

9. Temporary supply

All Units 1.5 times the rate applicable to the relevant category of consumers.

* For LT Supply, an additional INR 0.20/KWh will be charged

Applicability

Sr. No. Category Applicability Point of Supply news

1 Life Line
Applicable to domestic consumers with 
monthly consumption of upto 100 units 
and below.

Note: The Domestic Consumer 
having consumption above 100 
units shall be charged according 

Performance Revenue for FY 2021
25) & Determination of Retail Supply Tariff for the FY 202225) & Determination of Retail Supply Tariff for the FY 202225) & Determination of Retail Supply Tariff for the FY 202225) & Determination of Retail Supply Tariff for the FY 202225) & Determination of Retail Supply Tariff for the FY 2022
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10. Chapter 10: Tariff Schedule

Tariff Schedule

Table 93: Tariff Schedule

Category
Approved Tariff

Fixed Charges Energy Charges

1 Domestic

A Low Tension-D/LT-D

0-100 units INR 20/kW/Month 1.60 Rs/kWh

101-200 units INR 20/kW/Month 2.35 Rs/kWh

201 to 300 units INR 20/kW/Month 2.95 Rs/kWh

301 to 400 units INR 20/kW/Month 3.90 Rs/kWh

Above 400 units INR 20/kW/Month 4.50 Rs/kWh

B Low Tension-LIG/LT-LIG INR 20/kW/Month -

C High Tension-D/HT-D

All Units INR 110/kVA/Month 4.60 Rs/kVAh

2 Commercial

A Low Tension-C/LT-C

0-100 units For consumers with Load upto 20 
kW

INR 40/kW/Month

For consumers with Load more 
than 20 kW and upto 90 kW 

INR 60/kW/Month

3.55 INR/kWh

101-200 units 4.35 INR/kWh

201 units- 400 units 4.85 INR/kWh

Above 400 units 5.25 INR/kWh

B High Tension-C/HT-C

All Units INR 250/kVA/month 5.25 INR/kVAh

3 Industrial

A Low Tension-I/LT-I

0-500 units INR 40/HP/Month 3.40 INR/kWh

Above 500 units INR 40/HP/Month 3.95 INR/kWh

B Low Tension-Mixed/LT-P (Hotel Industries)

All Units INR 50/kW/Month 5.25 INR/kWh

C High Tension-I/HT-I

Connected at 11/33 kV INR 250/kVA/Month 4.80 INR/kVAh

Connected at 110 kV INR 250/kVA/Month 4.70 INR/kVAh

D High Tension- Ferro/SM/ PI/ SR

All Units INR 250/kVA/Month 4.80 INR/kVAh

4 Agricultural

A
Low Tension-AG/LT-AGP (Pump 
Sets/Irrigation)

All Units INR 18/HP/Month 1.50 INR/kWh

B Low Tension-AG/LT-AGA (Allied Activities)

All Units INR 25/HP/Month 1.75 INR/kWh

C
High Tension-AG/HT-AGP (Pump 
Sets/Irrigation)

All Units INR 40/kVA/Month 1.60 INR/kVAh

D High Tension-AG/HT-AG (Allied Activities)

All Units INR 70/kVA/Month 1.95 INR/kVAh
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Category
Approved Tariff

Fixed Charges Energy Charges

5
Military Engineering Services/defense 
Establishments

All Units INR 200/kVA/Month 4.90 INR/kVAh

6 Public Lighting

All Units INR 70/kW/Month 5.65 INR/kWh

7 Hoardings/Signboards

All Units INR 70/kVA/Month 10.00 INR/kWh

8 Temporary Supply

A LT Temporary Domestic
Tariff shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if any) plus energy 

charges (for relevant slab, if any) under corresponding 
permanent supply category plus 50% of both.

For multi activity pursuit, applicable Tariff for temporary 
connection shall be with reference to that of commercial 

category for permanent supply.

B LT Temporary Commercial

C HT Temporary 

9 Single Point Supply

A Residential Complexes
INR 110 per kVA per month or 

part thereof
3.55 INR/kVAh

B Commercial Complexes
INR 220 per kVA per month or 

part thereof
4.80 INR/kVAh

C Industrial Complexes
INR 220 per kVA per month or 

part thereof
4.40 INR/kVAh

10 Electric Vehicle Charging Station - 3.50* INR/kVAh

*This tariff is applicable only for supply at HT. In case of LT supply, tariff will be INR 0.20/kVAh higher than the above 
tariff.

Applicability

Low Tension Category - Applicable to Power Supply of Voltages at 230V and 440V Voltages when the 
Sanctioned Load is below 100 KVA/90 KW / 120 HP and power is supplied at single/ three phase.

High Tension/ Extra High Tension Category - Applicable to Power Supply of Voltages at 11KV/ 33KV/ 
110KV and above i.e. High/Extra High Voltages when the Contracted Demand is above 100 KVA/ 90 KW / 120 
HP and power is supplied at three phase.

Table 94: Applicability of Tariff Schedule

Category Applicability Point of Supply/Notes

1. LT Domestic 

This schedule shall apply to private 
residential houses, government 
residential quarters, Government schools 
and related facilities, charitable 
institutions, religious institutions etc. for 
consumption of energy using normal 
domestic appliances.

Professionals such as Doctors, Engineers, 
Lawyers, CAs, Journalists and 
Consultants practicing from their 
residence irrespective of location 
provided that such use shall not exceed 
25% of the area of the premises or as 

a. For the premises or flats which are 
closed or locked for a continuous 
period of more than three months and 
having sanctioned / connected load 
more than 10 kW, the monthly 
minimum charges would be Rs 1000/-
.
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10. Chapter 10: Tariff Schedule

Tariff Schedule

Table 156: Tariff Schedule*

Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges
LIFELINE SERVICES # 10.00 INR/kW/Month 1.25 INR /kWh

0-50 units per month 0-50 units per month 0-50 units per month

DOMESTIC & COTTAGE INDUSTIRES

0-100 units 30.00 INR/kW/Month 1.90 INR/kWh

101-200 units 30.00 INR/kW/Month 2.90 INR/kWh

201-300 units 30.00 INR/kW/Month 5.00 INR/kWh

Above 300 units 30.00 INR/kW/Month 6.45 INR/kWh

COMMERCIAL

LT COMMERCIAL

0-100 units 75.00 INR/kW/Month 5.70 INR/kWh

101-250 units 75.00 INR/kW/Month 6.75 INR/kWh

Above 250 units 75.00 INR/kW/Month 7.50 INR/kWh
HT Commercial (For contract demand up 
to 5000 kVA)

420.00 INR/kVA/month 5.45 INR/kVAh

AGRICULTURE SERVICES

Agriculture

Small Farmers 20.00 INR/HP/Month -

Other farmers 75.00 INR/HP/Month -

PUBLIC LIGHTING 110.00 INR/pole/Month 6.80 INR/kWh

INDUSTRIES

LT Industrial 50.00 INR/kW/Month 6.05 INR/kWh
HT Industries (For Supply at 11 kV, 22 kV or 33 
kV)

420.00 INR/kVA/month 5.30 INR/kVAh

EHT Industries (For Supply at 110 kV or 132 kV) 480.00 INR/kVA/month 5.15 INR/kVAh

LT Water Tanks 150.00 INR/Con/Month 6.90 INR/kWh

HT Others 480.00 INR/kVA/month 6.35 INR/kVAh
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 
STATION

- 4.50 INR /kVAh#

HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS 140.00 INR/kVA/month 8.00 INR/kWh

TEMPORARY SUPPLY

Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if any) plus energy charges (for relevant 
slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both.

For multi activity pursuit, applicable Tariff for temporary connection shall be with reference to that of non-
domestic category for permanent supply.
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*A Regulatory Surcharge of 5.00% shall be applicable to all the consumer categories as a percentage of the 
total Energy and Demand charges payable by the consumer towards recovery of past accumulated deficit.

#This tariff is applicable only for supply at HT. In case of LT supply, tariff will be INR 0.2/kVAh higher than
the above tariff.

Applicability

Table 157: Applicability of Tariff Schedule

LIFELINE SERVICES

OHOB connections are being converted into metered connections hence they will be charged as per metered 
tariff upto 50 units at INR 1.25/ kWh and Fixed Charges at 10 INR/kW/Month. If the consumption exceeds 
50 units then Domestic tariff shall be applicable.
LT Supply Limit for all LT categories
For single phase connection, the connected load shall be upto 5 kW, and for three phase connection, the 
connected load shall be upto 100 kVA

DOMESTIC PURPOSES

This tariff is applicable to services for lights, fans, Air-conditioning, Heating and other small 
domestic appliances etc. used for:

a) Genuine domestic purposes including common services for staircase, lifts, water tanks in the purely 
domestic apartments.

b) Supply to actual places of public worship such as temples, mosques, churches etc.
c) Ashrams and Mutts, Non-commercial orphanage homes and old people homes run by religious and 

charitable institutions, social welfare and voluntary organizations.
d) Government schools along with related facilities.
e) Youth hostels, Harijan hostels, Rehabilitation Centres, Anganwadies and Balwadies run by Social 

Welfare Department.
f) For own residences where one room is set apart for the purpose of consultation by doctors, lawyers, 

engineers, architects and auditors.
g) To handloom in residence of handloom weavers (regardless of the fact whether outside labour is 

employed or not) and to handloom in sheds erected.
h) To the residences where supply from a house is extended to tailoring shops, job typing, document 

writing, laundry pressing, and small caterers set up in the verandah of the house with small lighting 
load only (one tube light only).

HUT SERVICES (OHOB)

OHOB connections are being converted into metered connections hence they will be charged as per metered 
tariff upto 50 units at INR 1.25/ kWh and Fixed Charges at 10 INR/kW/Month. If the consumption exceeds 50 
units then Domestic tariff shall be applicable.

COMMERCIAL

LT Commercial

This tariff is for Lights and combined installation of lights and fans, mixed loads of lights and power, heating 
and air-conditioning applicable to:

a) Non-domestic and non-industrial consumers, trade and commercial premises
b) All educational institutions excluding Government Schools along with related facilities
c) Hotels, Restaurants, Boarding and Lodging Homes
d) Hospitals, Private clinics, Nursing Homes, Diagnostic Centres, X-ray Units etc.
e) IT related development Centres and Service Centres
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10. Chapter 10: Tariff Schedule

Tariff Schedule

Table 167: Tariff Schedule for FY 2022-23
S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges

1. DOMESTIC

(i) 0-50 units

10.00 INR/kW/Month

1.60 INR/kWh

(ii) 51-200 units 2.30 INR/kWh

(iii) 201-400 units 2.80 INR/kWh

(iv) 401 and above 3.40 INR/kWh

(v)
Life Line Consumer#
(Up to 2x40 W bulbs only)

10.00 INR/kW/Month 1.00 INR/kWh

2. NON DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL

(i) 0-100 units 20.00 INR/kW/Month 3.35 INR/kWh

(ii) 101 units and above 20.00 INR/kW/Month 4.35 INR/kWh

3. LT INDUSTRIAL 

(a) LTP Motive Power 

(i) Up to 20 HP 30.00 INR/HP/Month 3.65 INR/kVAh

(ii) Above 20 HP 80.00 INR/HP/Month 3.85 INR/kVAh

(b) LT Public Water Works

(i) Up to 20 HP 50.00 INR/HP/Month 4.75 INR/kWh

(ii) Above 20 HP 100.00 INR/HP/Month 4.75 INR/kWh

4. HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL

(i) 11 kV supply 400.00 INR/kVA/month 4.30 INR/kVAh

(ii) 66 kV supply 525.00 INR/kVA/month 4.20 INR/kVAh

(iii) 220 kV supply 575.00 INR/kVA/month 4.15 INR/kVAh

5. AGRICULTURE AND POULTRY

(i)
For sanctioned load up to 10 
HP

- 0.90 INR/kWh

(ii) Beyond 10 HP - 1.30 INR/kWh

6. PUBLIC LIGHTING

(i) For all units - 4.30 INR/kWh

7. HOARDINGS/ SIGNBOARDS

(i) Hoarding/ Signboards INR 110 per kVA per Month or part thereof 7.30 INR/kWh

8. ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING

(i) LT Category - 5.10 INR/kVAh

HT Category - 4.90 INR/kVAh

9. Temporary Supply

Secretary, JERC
(For Goa and UTs)

cretary, 
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S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges

(i)

Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if any) plus energy charges (for 
relevant slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both.
For multi activity pursuit, applicable tariff for temporary connection shall be with reference to that of 
non-domestic category for permanent supply.

# If the consumption exceeds 50 units per month then Domestic tariff shall be applicable.

Applicability

Table 168: Applicability of Tariff Schedule for FY 2022-23
S. No Category Applicability

1. Domestic

This schedule shall apply to private houses, hospitals run on Non-
commercial lines, Government Schools (including Government 
Schools Hostels), Charitable Religious Institutions for Light, 
Fans, Radios, Domestic Heating and other household appliances 
including water pumps up to 2 HP.

2.
Non Domestic/ 

Commercial

This schedule shall apply to Shops, Offices, Restaurants, Bus 
Stations, Schools (other than Govt. schools & their hostels), Photo 
Studios, Laundries, Cinema Theatres, Industrial Lighting, clubs 
and other Commercial installations.

This includes all categories which are not covered by other tariff 
categories including Domestic Category, Lifeline Consumer, 
Industrial LT, HT/EHT Category (A&B), Agriculture and Poultry, 
Public Lighting.

3. LT Industrial
This schedule shall apply to all Low Tension Industrial Motive 
Power Connections including water works/pumps with 
sanctioned load up to 99 HP.

4. HT 11 kV supply
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power/ Ferro 
Metallurgical / Steel Melting / Steel Rerolling / Power Intensive 
consumers drawing through 11 kV systems 

5. HT 66 kV supply
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power/ Ferro 
Metallurgical / Steel Melting / Steel Rerolling / Power Intensive 
consumers drawing through 66 kV systems

6. HT 220 kV supply
This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power/ Ferro 
Metallurgical / Steel Melting / Steel Rerolling / Power Intensive 
consumers drawing through 220 kV systems

7.
Agriculture and 

Poultry
This schedule shall apply to Agriculture or poultry loads up to 99 
HP sanctioned load will be considered in this category.

8. Public Lighting -

9.
Hoardings / 
Signboards

This schedule shall apply to electricity for lighting external 
advertisements, external hoardings and displays at departments 
stores, malls, multiplexes, theatres, clubs, hotels, bus shelters, 
Railway Stations shall be separately metered and charged at the 
tariff applicable for "Advertisements and Hoardings" category, 
except such displays which are for the purpose of indicating / 
displaying the name and other details of the shop, commercial 

Secretary, JERC
(For Goa and UTs)

cretary, JERC


